
Friday 2 February 9.30am Parish Eucharist (Trinity Chapel) 

Saturday 3 February 9.30am Parish Eucharist (Trinity Chapel) 
 

Sunday 4 February The Second Sunday before Lent 

10.15 am Parish Eucharist  

Preacher:  The Vicar 
Hymns: CP 2; CP 248; Let us build a house (All are welcome) 

  CP 466; CP 295; CP 398  
 

5.30pm Sermon and Compline (Nave)  
 

Wednesday 7 February 12 noon Parish Eucharist (Nave) 

Friday 8 February 9.30am Parish Eucharist (Trinity Chapel) 

Saturday 9 February 9.30am Parish Eucharist (Trinity Chapel) 
 

Sunday 10 February Next Before Lent 

10.15 am Parish Eucharist  

Preacher:  Fr Anthony Davis, Assistant Curate 
Hymns: CP250; CP260; CP396 t.CP530; CP477 t.CP325; CP277  
 

Ash Wednesday 14 February 12 noon Parish Eucharist with Ashing (Nave) 

7.30pm Eucharist with the Imposition of Ashes (Nave and Quire) 

Friday 16 February 9.30am Parish Eucharist (Trinity Chapel) 

Saturday 17 February 9.30am Parish Eucharist (Trinity Chapel) 
 

Sunday 18 February First Sunday in Lent 

10.15 am Parish Eucharist 

Preacher: Cliff Harris, Reader 

Hymns: CP 496; NEH 507 Lent Prose & Refrain; CP 203; CP 533; CP 469  
 

Wednesday 21 February 12 noon Parish Eucharist (Nave) 

Friday 23 February 9.30am Parish Eucharist (Trinity Chapel) 

Saturday 24 February 9.30am Parish Eucharist (Trinity Chapel) 
 

Sunday 25 February Second Sunday in Lent 

10.15 am Parish Eucharist with Prayer Ministry in the Trinity Chapel 

Preacher:  The Revd Canon Michael Bradley, Honorary Assistant Priest 
Hymns: CP44; CP 369; CP 65; CP 241 t: 418; NEH 188   

 

Wednesday 28 February 12 noon Parish Eucharist (Nave) 
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